COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF AT&T WIRELESS PCS, INC., )
BY AND THROUGH ITS AGENT, WIRELESS PCS, )
INC., FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF )
PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO ) CASE NO. 97-038
CONSTRUCT A PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS )
SERVICES NETWORK FACILITY IN FLORENCE, )
KENTUCKY AND CALLED THE AUTOBATH SITE )

ORDER

The Commission has received the attached letters from the McDonald's Corporation

and Edward S. Monohan on behalf of his client, Monohan Development Company,
regarding the proposed personal communications services facility to be located at 8001
Dream Street, Florence, Boone County, Kentucky.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. AT&T Wireless PCS, Inc. ("AT&T Wireless") shall respond to the Monohan
Development Company's and the McDonald's Corporation's concerns by certified letter,
within 10 days from the date of this Order.

2. AT&T Wireless shall file a copy of the certified letter and dated receipt, within
7 days of the date on the receipt.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 7th day of February, 1997.

ATTEST: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1 3 e K Buadlott

Executive Director ’ For thie Comm|;§5|




. . McDonald's Corporation
S 635 Brooksedge Boulevard

Westerville, Ohio 43081
X@ 614/891-3800

‘, :Mc",""‘.'g's ( %‘(} Fax: 614/889-3155

January 31,1997 o o I?ﬁce,

| | "4
CERTIFIED #Z, 085 879 176 ~ Pugy by
Don Mills on*

Executive Director

Public Service Commission of Kenticky
P.O.Box 615 . '
Frankfort Kenmcky 40602

‘RE:  Case No. 97-038
Dear Mr. Mills:
An operating McDonald’s restaurant is located W1thm the 500-foot radius of the proposed
monopole tower referenced by this case number. We are concemed that this tower may affect

our restaurant’s high-rise sign visibility along I-75.

Please provide us information, elevatmns, and drawmgs that will help to determine more
precisely the impact this pole may have on our high-rise sign. Please forward this information to:

McDonald’s Corporation ' i
Atin: Steve Master-Real Estate Representanve A

635 Brooksedge Blvd. ' : !
Westerville, OH 43081 ' -

Thank you for your cooperation and attention to this matter.
Sincerely, . , ‘

Steven A. Master
Real Estate Representative ‘ l

PC: Paul Groen

0131dm.lir - | |




| DO‘KN
MONOHAN, HERTZ 8 BLANKENSHIP

ATTORNEYS AT LAWY

EDWARD 5. MONOHAN V* 7711 EWING BLVD., SUITEI0C ' PHONE: {606) 283-1140
GILES TREAMER HERTZ P.O.EOX 157 ’ FAX {606) 2B3-5155

N. JEFFREY BLANKENSHIP* - E-MAIL: mhblaw@lglou.com
EDWARD 5, MONOHAN V ) FLORENCE, KENTUCKY 41022-0157

$ALSO ADMITTED IN OHIO

February 3, 1997

Mr. Don Mills

Executive Director

Public Service Commission of Kentucky... . - .. . . o o
P.O.Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

Re:  Autobath Site No. 02-133-01
Case No. 97-038

Gentlemen:

This office represents Monohan Development Company, a landowner within 500 feet of the
proposed AT&T Wireless PCS Tower.

Our only concern with the location of this tower is that, based on the engineering drawing sent to
us, the location may obstruct the view of the current sign which advertises the Knights Inn Motel.

Please consider this as our request to intervene-in this'matter.
If you have questions, please let me know.

. Verytulyyours, =

Edward S. Monohan

ESM/cai

c:\winword\mdc\mills-lt.doc




COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF AT&T WIRELESS PCS, INC., )

BY AND THROUGH ITS AGENT, WIRELESS PCS, )

INC., FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF )

PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO ) CASE NO. 97-038

CONSTRUCT A PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS )

SERVICES NETWORK FACILITY IN FLORENCE, )

KENTUCKY AND CALLED THE AUTOBATH SITE )

ORDER

This matter arising upon the motion of Monohan Development Company for full
intervention, and it appearing to the Commission that Monohan Development Company has
a special interest which is not otherwise adequately represented, and that such intervention
is likely to present issues and develop facts that will assist the Commission in fully
considering the matter without unduly complicating or disrupting the proceedings, and this
Commission being otherwise sufficiently advised,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The motion of Monohan Development Company to intervene is granted.

2. Monohan Development Company shall be entitled to the full rights of a party
and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits,
pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of
this Order.

3. Should Monohan Development Company file documents of any kind with the

Commission in the course of these proceedings, it shall also serve a copy of said

documents on all other parties of record.




Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 7th day of February, 1997.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

éor%he Coméission

ATTEST:

Executive Director




